

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number _____ 85 - 2013

To amend By-law 30-2013, a By-law to

establish certain lands as part of the

public highway system (James Street)

WHEREAS By-law 30-2013, being a By-law to establish certain lands as part of the public highway system (James Street) was enacted February 13, 2013;

AND WHEREAS section 1 of By-law 30-2013 incorrectly described the plan number as BR-2 of part of the description of the lands established as part of the public highway system to be part of James Street, which error requires correction;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

1. By-law 30-2013 is amended by correcting Section 1, the text "BR-2" to "BR-21".

READ a **FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME** and **PASSED** in Open Council this 27th day of March, 2013.

Approved as to form and content May cor (3
<u>k</u> P

Mailel S. Fennell, Mayo

Peter Fay, City Clerk